filed as Exhibit 99.2 to this Amendment No. 1 on Form 8-K/A, and incorporated herein by reference.

   The acquisition of ARAM has been accounted for using purchase accounting in accordance with Statement of
Financial Accounting Standards, or SFAS, No. 141 �Business Combinations.� The unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial data presented, including the allocation of the purchase price, is based on preliminary estimates of
the fair market values of assets acquired and liabilities assumed, available information and assumptions and will be
revised as additional information becomes available. As of the date of this Amendment No. 1 on Form 8-K/A, ION
has not completed the valuation studies necessary to estimate the final fair market values of the assets it has acquired
and liabilities it has assumed and the related allocation of purchase price. The actual adjustments to ION�s consolidated
financial statements will depend on a number of factors, many of which are not presently known. Therefore, actual
adjustments will differ from the pro forma adjustments, and the differences may be material.

F-1

Edgar Filing: ION GEOPHYSICAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

5

ION GEOPHYSICAL CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

June 30, 2008

ARAM
ION Adjusted Pro Forma Pro Forma

Historical
Historical

(1) Adjustments Combined
(In thousands)

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 18,785 $ 11,941 $ (20,603) (2)(4)(7) $ 10,123
Restricted cash 6,066 � � 6,066
Accounts and notes receivable, net 175,217 20,330 (1,182) (6) 194,365
Unbilled receivables 52,506 � � 52,506
Inventories 189,197 44,665 6,042 (2)(6) 239,904
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 9,308 4,110 14,106 (2)(4) 27,524

Total current assets 451,079 81,046 (1,637) 530,488
Non-current deferred income tax asset 2,964 841 � 3,805
Property, plant and equipment, net 38,321 28,588 � 66,909
Multi-client data library, net 82,792 � � 82,792
Investments at cost 4,954 � � 4,954
Goodwill 151,478 � 154,115 (2) 305,593
Intangible and other assets, net 47,144 2,904 114,326 (2)(4)(13) 164,374

Total assets $ 778,732 $ 113,379 $ 266,804 $ 1,158,915

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Notes payable and current maturities of
long-term debt $ 14,476 $ 5,422 $ 166,739 (4)(7) $ 186,637
Accounts payable 51,418 5,009 (714) (7)(12) 55,713
Accrued expenses 60,736 2,114 2,541 (2)(7)(12) 65,391
Accrued multi-client data library royalties 36,352 � � 36,352
Deferred revenue 20,835 1,239 � 22,074
Deferred income tax liability 2,792 � 1,623 (2) 4,415

Total current liabilities 186,609 13,784 170,189 370,582
Long-term debt, net of current maturities 7,965 2,734 110,938 (4) 121,637
Non-current deferred income tax liability 2,822 � 34,220 (2) 37,042
Other long-term liabilities 4,104 5,697 (5,697) (7) 4,104
Fair value of preferred stock redemption
features 1,042 � � 1,042

Total liabilities 202,542 22,215 309,650 534,407

Edgar Filing: ION GEOPHYSICAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

6

Cumulative convertible preferred stock 68,785 � � 68,785

Stockholders� equity:
Total stockholders� equity 507,405 91,164 (42,846) (9) 555,723

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 778,732 $ 113,379 $ 266,804 $ 1,158,915

F-2

Edgar Filing: ION GEOPHYSICAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

7

ION GEOPHYSICAL CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended December 31, 2007

ARAM

ION Adjusted Pro Forma
Pro

Forma

Historical
Historical

(1) Adjustments Combined
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Product revenues $ 537,691 $ 128,811 $ (3,632) (6) $ 662,870
Service revenues 175,420 � � 175,420

Total net revenues 713,111 128,811 (3,632) 838,290

Cost of products 390,512 68,450 8,410 (3)(6)(14) 467,372
Cost of services 119,679 � � 119,679

Gross profit 202,920 60,361 (12,042) 251,239

Operating expenses:
Research, development and engineering 46,302 3,779 � 50,081
Marketing and sales 43,877 3,769 � 47,646
General and administrative 48,847 13,135 � 61,982

Total operating expenses 139,026 20,683 � 159,709

Income from operations 63,894 39,678 (12,042) 91,530
Interest expense (6,283) (920) (24,196) (5)(8) (31,399)
Interest income 1,848 1,217 � 3,065
Loss on debt conversion (2,902) � � (2,902)
Other income (expense) (1,090) 324 � (766)

Income before income taxes 55,467 40,299 (36,238) 59,528
Income tax expense 12,823 13,268 (11,758) (10) 14,333

Net income 42,644 27,031 (24,480) 45,195
Preferred stock dividends and accretion 2,388 � � 2,388

Net income applicable to common shares $ 40,256 $ 27,031 $ (24,480) $ 42,807

Earnings per share:
Basic net income per share $ 0.49 $ 0.50

Diluted net income per share $ 0.45 $ 0.46

Edgar Filing: ION GEOPHYSICAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

8

Weighted average number of common
shares outstanding:
Basic 81,941 3,629 (11) 85,570
Diluted 97,321 3,629 (11) 100,950

F-3

Edgar Filing: ION GEOPHYSICAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

9

ION GEOPHYSICAL CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Six Months Ended June 30, 2008

ARAM

ION Adjusted Pro Forma
Pro

Forma

Historical
Historical

(1) Adjustments Combined
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Product revenues $ 197,394 $ 46,446 $ (1,190) (6) $ 242,650
Service revenues 123,430 � � 123,430

Total net revenues 320,824 46,446 (1,190) 366,080

Cost of products 132,254 25,533 3,650 (3)(6)(14) 161,437
Cost of services 82,155 � � 82,155

Gross profit 106,415 20,913 (4,840) 122,488

Operating expenses:
Research, development and engineering 24,009 1,479 � 25,488
Marketing and sales 23,378 1,670 � 25,048
General and administrative 28,997 4,328 � 33,325

Total operating expenses 76,384 7,477 � 83,861

Income from operations 30,031 13,436 (4,840) 38,627
Interest expense (1,139) (456) (13,552) (5)(8) (15,147)
Interest income 1,077 474 � 1,551
Other income (expense) 332 (246) � 86
Fair value adjustment of preferred stock
redemption features 173 � � 173

Income before income taxes 30,474 13,208 (18,392) 25,290
Income tax expense 5,583 4,003 (6,007) (10) 3,579

Net income 24,891 9,205 (12,385) 21,711
Preferred stock dividends and accretion 1,818 � � 1,818

Net income applicable to common shares $ 23,073 $ 9,205 $ (12,385) $ 19,893

Earnings per share:
Basic net income per share $ 0.25 $ 0.20

Diluted net income per share $ 0.24 $ 0.20

Edgar Filing: ION GEOPHYSICAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

10

Weighted average number of common
shares outstanding:
Basic 94,095 3,629 (11) 97,724
Diluted 98,047 3,629 (11) 101,676

F-4

Edgar Filing: ION GEOPHYSICAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

11

ION GEOPHYSICAL CORPORATION
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(1) Certain amounts reflected in the historical financial statements of the ARAM Group of Companies have been
reclassified to conform to ION�s historical financial statement presentation. Also, the balances have been translated